

S.C.302 of 2023

Order No.25

Date: 28/07/2026

Three accused are present in court with his ld. lawyer. Today is fixed for examination of the accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C. Accused are examined by the court u/s 313 of Cr.P.C in prescribed format kept with case record. Accused refused to adduce any DWs. Their lawyer also refused to adduce any DWs. Heard argument from both the accused lawyer and also from the ld. P.P at length. Let a date be fixed for delivery of Judgment

To 31/07/2026 for delivery of Judgment

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court,
Bongaon, North 24-Parganas.